
Kalevi Hyytiä

1 Sukutaulut

1.1 Sukupolvet 1-3

Juho Pusa

Juho 1681 Antti 1716

Tapani 1751

Jaakko 1754

Paavo 1765

Pekka 1770

Liisa 1782

Matti 1785

Tapani 1787

Liisa 1791

Taulu 1

Juho Pusa * 1681 Sakkola Joentaka † 6.5.1757 do. 1

∞ 1700 Liisa Martintr * 1684 † 21.4.1759 Sakkola
Korhola.

Antti * 1716 Sakkola Joentaka? † 28.5.1801 Sak-
kola Joentaka. Taulu 2.

Taulu 2

Antti Pusa * 1716 Sakkola Joentaka? † 28.5.1801
Sakkola Joentaka. älder. Taulu 1.2 ∞ N. N. ∞
30.11.1753 Valpuri Jortikka * 1725 Sakkola Jaa-
ma? † 25.9.1780 Sakkola Joentaka. ∞ 6.12.1781 An-
na Viili * 1747 Rautu † 24.12.1817 Sakkola Joentaka.

Tapani * 24.11.1751 do.
Jaakko * 18.12.1754 do.
Paavo * 4.7.1765 do.
Pekka * 1770 do. Taulu 3.
Liisa * 18.12.1782 do.
Matti * 29.4.1785 do.
Tapani * 8.6.1787 do † 6.6.1847 do. Taulu 4.
Liisa * 15.5.1791 do † 6.1.1837 Sakkola Jaama.
Taulu 5.

Taulu 3

Pekka Pusa * 1770 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 2.3 ∞
26.12.1790 Anna Susi * 1777 Sakkola Metsäpirtti †
16.9.1826 Sakkola Joentaka.

Matti * 19.12.1791 do. Taulu 6.
Antti * 5.5.1798 do. Taulu 8.

1HK 1754/572-kuol (76 v)
2RK 1765/Joent2-83/37-97/44-HK 1754/572-vih-kuol (85 v, G.

wärd)
3vih-kuol

Helena * 24.3.1806 do † 8.8.1837 Sakkola Hatak-
kala. Taulu 11.

Taulu 4

Tapani Pusa * 8.6.1787 Sakkola Joentaka † 6.6.1847
do. nervfeb. Taulu 2. Bonde.4 ∞ N. N. ∞ 29.2.1824
Maria Paksu * 15.11.1800 Sakkola Raaju.

Mikko * 18.8.1827 Sakkola Joentaka † 24.1.1896
do. Taulu 13.
Hanna * 8.3.1836 do. Taulu 16.

Taulu 5

Liisa Pusa * 15.5.1791 Sakkola Joentaka † 6.1.1837
Sakkola Jaama. Taulu 2.5 ∞ 26.12.1815 Heikki Pel-
tonen * 1.6.1791 do † 17.11.1857 do.

Anna * 20.1.1817 do † 3.6.1819 do.
Aatami * 1.1.1820 do † 11.8.1861 do. Taulu 18.
Maria * 22.8.1822 do. Taulu 23.
Katariina * 9.6.1825 do † 7.3.1830 do.
Hanna * 4.3.1828 Sakkola Joentaka † 28.5.1891
Sakkola Martinkorhola. Taulu 25.
Pekka * 1.5.1832 Sakkola Jaama † 8.4.1833 do.
Katarina * 23.8.1836 do † 6.1.1892 Sakkola Joen-
taka. Taulu 28.

4RK 1831/23-44/19-synt-vih-kuol (g, 60 v)
5RK 1831/137 (s. 1799)-synt (äiti Anna Viili)-vih



2 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

1.2 Sukupolvet 4-6

Matti Pusa

Matti (Pekanp) 1791 Liisa 1821

Matti 1845

Antti 1855

Maria (Matti Matintr) 1861

Taulu 6

Matti Pusa * 19.12.1791 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 3.1

∞ 27.12.1812 Valpuri Paksu * 25.4.1793 Sakkola
Raaju.

Liisa * 29.10.1821 Sakkola Joentaka † 1.7.1874
Sakkola Raaju. Taulu 7.

Taulu 7

Liisa Pusa * 29.10.1821 Sakkola Joentaka † 1.7.1874
Sakkola Raaju. Taulu 6.2 ∞ 26.12.1842 Matti Kor-
pelainen * 26.4.1818 do † 18.12.1875 do.

Matti * 28.11.1845 do † 18.6.1922 Metsäpirtti Raa-
ju.
Antti * 12.8.1855 Sakkola Raaju † 19.10.1921
Metsäpirtti Raaju.
Maria * 6.4.1861 Sakkola Raaju † 3.8.1938
Metsäpirtti Raaju.

Antti Pusa

Antti 1798

Tahvo 1823 Aune 1867

Tuomas 1828

Eeva 1852

Antti 1862

Anni 1864

Taulu 8

Antti Pusa * 5.5.1798 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 3. In-
husing.3 ∞ 26.12.1820 Eeva Paksu * 24.3.1800 Sak-
kola Raaju.

Tahvo * 14.5.1823 Sakkola Joentaka † 10.12.1908
Metsäpirtti Joentaka. Taulu 9.
Tuomas * 13.1.1828 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 10.

Taulu 9

Tahvo Pusa * 14.5.1823 Sakkola Joentaka †
1synt (ä Hanna Susi)
2RK 1865/150-synt (äiti Valb Paxu)-vih
3RK 1831/23-synt (äiti: Hanna Susi)-vih (26.12.1790 Peter

Ands Pusa ja Hanna Mart

10.12.1908 Metsäpirtti Joentaka. vanhuus. Taulu
8. Talollinen.4 ∞ 12.11.1848 Liisa Torikka *
20.11.1830 Sakkola Joentaka † 8.1.1900 do.

Aune * 11.9.1867 do † 13.7.1940.

Taulu 10

Tuomas Pusa * 13.1.1828 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu
8.5 ∞ 10.8.1851 Hanna Puikkonen * 1.9.1826 do.

Eeva * 9.4.1852 do.
Antti * 14.9.1862 do.
Anni * 2.12.1864 do † 9.9.1896 Sakkola Sunikkala.

Helena Pusa

Helena 1806 Aune 1828

Yrjö 1854

Eeva 1856

Martti 1860

Helena 1862

Taavi 1864

Samuel 1864

Susanna 1865

Taulu 11

Helena Pusa * 24.3.1806 Sakkola Joentaka †
8.8.1837 Sakkola Hatakkala. nerv.feb. Taulu 3.6

∞ 26.12.1826 Yrjö Hatakka * 12.5.1802 do †
1.11.1856 Sakkola Saaroinen.

Aune * 11.10.1828 do † 14.5.1884 Sakkola Viisjo-
ki. Taulu 12.

Taulu 12

Aune Hatakka * 11.10.1828 Sakkola Saaroinen †
14.5.1884 Sakkola Viisjoki. Taulu 11.7 ∞ 17.11.1853
Heikki Ahtiainen * 8.6.1826 Sakkola Jaama †
15.4.1908 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Yrjö * 4.3.1854 Sakkola Viisjoki † 4.12.1855 do.
Eeva * 12.12.1856 do † 17.5.1930 Metsäpirtti kk.
Martti * 6.1.1860 Sakkola Viisjoki † 14.7.1862 do.
Helena * 16.1.1862 do † 19.3.1863 do.
Taavi * 17.6.1864 do † 17.6.1864 do.
Samuel * 17.6.1864 do.
Susanna * 2.9.1865 do † 21.1.1923 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.

4synt (äiti: Eva Paxu 32 v)-vih (Liisa Påhls Torikka)-kuol
5synt (äiti: Eva Paxu 28 v)-vih
6RK 1819/95-synt (äiti: Hanna Susi)-kuol (29 v)
7RK 1844/132&170-64/248-75/250-80/312



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 3

Mikko Pusa

Mikko 1827

Paavo 1861

Mikko (Paavo Mikonp) 1887

Tahvo 1889

Albert (Paavo Mikonp) 1893

Aleksanateri 1898

Juho 1902

Aina 1907

Helena 1866

Katri 1885

Maria 1887

Hanna 1890

Albert 1892

Aapro 1896

Jalmari 1899

Aune 1902

Mikko 1913

Taulu 13

Mikko Pusa * 18.8.1827 Sakkola Joentaka †
24.1.1896 do. Taulu 4. Talonpoika.1 ∞ 8.8.1847 Kat-
ri Haapsaari * 15.1.1826 do † 9.6.1898 do.

Paavo * 17.1.1861 do † 25.3.1938 Metsäpirtti Joen-
taka. Taulu 14.
Helena * 8.3.1866 Sakkola Joentaka † 11.7.1921
Metsäpirtti Martinkorhola. Taulu 15.

Taulu 14

Paavo Pusa * 17.1.1861 Sakkola Joentaka †
25.3.1938 Metsäpirtti Joentaka. Taulu 13. Talollinen.2

∞ 18.7.1886 Aune Pusa * 11.9.1867 Sakkola Joen-
taka † 13.7.1940.

Mikko * 24.7.1887 do.
Tahvo * 15.2.1889 do † 24.12.1942 Kitee.
Albert * 9.4.1893 Metsäpirtti Joentaka.
Aleksanateri * 16.9.1898 Sakkola Joentaka.
Juho * 2.9.1902 do † 16.6.1995 Laihia.
Aina * 29.1.1907 Metsäpirtti Joentaka.

Taulu 15

Helena Pusa * 8.3.1866 Sakkola Joentaka †
11.7.1921 Metsäpirtti Martinkorhola. Taulu 13.3 ∞
25.12.1884 Heikki Hämäläinen * 27.8.1863 Sakko-
la Martinkorhola.

Katri * 2.10.1885 do.
Maria * 22.9.1887 do.
Hanna * 28.1.1890 do.

1RK 1844/19-64/18-80/22-90/40-synt (äiti: Maria Paxu 41 v)-
vih

2RK 1875/20 (Paul)-90/40-synt (äiti: Katariina Haapsaari 35 v)-
vih-kuol

3RK 1880/22&145-90/234-1900/279-kuol

Albert * 5.10.1892 do † 9.8.1945 Peräseinäjoki?
Aapro * 27.2.1896 Sakkola Martinkorhola † 1962
Heinolan mlk.
Jalmari * 9.2.1899 Sakkola Martinkorhola.
Aune * 27.1.1902 do.
Mikko * 22.7.1913 Metsäpirtti Martinkorhola.

Hanna Pusa

Hanna (Tapanintr) 1836 Maria 1863

Anni 1884

Matti 1886

Tahvo 1889

Amalia 1892

Juhana 1895

Manu 1897

Amalia 1899

Heikki 1902

Albert 1905

Taulu 16

Hanna Pusa * 8.3.1836 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 4.4

∞ 26.12.1858 Matti Mönkäre * 16.8.1835 Sakkola
Vanhajaama.

Maria * 19.4.1863 Sakkola Joentaka † 24.2.1945.
Taulu 17.

Taulu 17

Maria Mönkäre * 19.4.1863 Sakkola Joentaka †
24.2.1945. Taulu 16.5 ∞ 5.8.1883 Juhana Immonen
* 12.6.1860 do † 26.12.1925 Metsäpirtti Joentaka.

Anni * 2.8.1884 Sakkola Joentaka.
Matti * 19.9.1886 do.
Tahvo * 14.5.1889 do † 9.8.1891 do.
Amalia * 4.9.1892 do † 10.6.1894 do.
Juhana * 13.7.1895 do.
Manu * 5.10.1897 do.
Amalia * 18.11.1899 do † 18.7.1986 Mietoinen.
Heikki * 10.6.1902 Sakkola Joentaka.
Albert * 16.10.1905 Metsäpirtti Joentaka †
11.4.1926 do.

4RK 1864/36-synt-vih (talonpojan tytär)
5synt (inh Matt Davidsson Möngäre ja (H)Anna Pusa 27 v)-

kuol-Pirttil/85



4 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Aatami Peltonen

Aatami 1820

Heikki 1843
Anna 1875

Eeva 1878

Aune 1846
Helena (Aaprontr) 1868

Anna 1874

Salomon 1849

Salomon 1851

Maria 1854

Heikki 1875

Aapro 1878

Tahvo 1882

Helena 1892

Anni 1895
Liisa 1857

Hanna (Aatamintr) 1859

Aatami 1880

Abraham 1883

Anna 1885

Maria 1888

Aatami 1891
Helena 1862

Taulu 18

Aatami Peltonen * 1.1.1820 Sakkola Jaama †
11.8.1861 do. Taulu 5.1 ∞ 26.12.1842 Helena Ee-
va * 18.5.1823 Sakkola Saaroinen † 7.4.1867 Sakkola
Vanhajaama.

Heikki * 13.10.1843 do † 14.11.1909 Metsäpirtti
Viisjoki. Taulu 19.
Aune * 27.12.1846 Sakkola Vanhajaama. Taulu 20.
Salomon * 24.3.1849 do.
Salomon * 2.3.1851 do.
Maria * 18.4.1854 do † 21.2.1925 Metsäpirtti kk 3.
Taulu 21.
Liisa * 4.2.1857 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 15.2.1858
do.
Hanna * 3.4.1859 do. Taulu 22.
Helena * 16.3.1862 do † 26.4.1871 do.

Taulu 19

Heikki Peltonen * 13.10.1843 Sakkola Vanhajaa-
ma † 14.11.1909 Metsäpirtti Viisjoki. ahdistus. Tau-
lu 18. Osaviljelijä.2 ∞ 7.1.1871 Helena Ruu-
na * 2.10.1845 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 15.3.1906
Metsäpirtti Viisjoki.

Anna * 27.3.1875 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Eeva * 3.1.1878 Sakkola Jaama † 10.12.1940.

Taulu 20

Aune Peltonen * 27.12.1846 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

1RK 1831/137 (s. 14.11.1820)-55/172-synt (1.1.1820)-
Eevakirja(207)

2RK 1864/219-80/274-90/491-synt-vih-kuol

Taulu 18.3 ∞ 1866 Aapro Hämäläinen * 25.2.1839
Sakkola Malakis † 30.10.1925 Metsäpirtti Malakki.

Helena * 23.3.1868 Sakkola Malakis.
Anna * 8.5.1874 do † 2.9.1896 do.

Taulu 21

Maria Peltonen * 18.4.1854 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
21.2.1925 Metsäpirtti kk 3. Taulu 18.4 ∞ 19.5.1875
Matti Meskanen * 7.7.1850 Sakkola Vilakkala †
21.1.1913 Metsäpirtti kk 3.

Heikki * 19.7.1875 Sakkola Martinkorhola.
Aapro * 18.3.1878 do.
Tahvo * 11.5.1882 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Helena * 15.2.1892 Sakkola Martinkorhola †
28.8.1932 Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.
Anni * 8.10.1895 Sakkola Martinkorhola.

Taulu 22

Hanna Peltonen * 3.4.1859 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Taulu 18.5 ∞ 6.1.1881 Matti Hämäläinen *
24.5.1844 Sakkola Martinkorhola.

Aatami Peltonen * 1.8.1880 Sakkola † 1880-luku
do.
Abraham * 9.1.1883 Sakkola Martinkorhola.
Anna * 4.10.1885 do.
Maria * 10.6.1888 do † 1880-luku do.
Aatami * 16.3.1891 do.

Maria Peltonen

Maria 1822

Heikki 1855

Heikki 1861

Anna Liisa 1891

Katri 1895

Aune 1895

Katri 1897

Juho 1901

August 1903

Taulu 23

Maria Peltonen * 22.8.1822 Sakkola Jaama. Taulu
5.6 ∞ 26.12.1845 Jooseppi Urpanen * 30.12.1816
Sakkola Saaroinen † 10.3.1870 do.

Heikki * 12.9.1855 do.

3RK 1864/219&102-80/140-90/220-synt
4RK 1864/219-75/221&379-90/241 (s. 8.4.1854)-vih

(17.5.1875)
5RK 1880/274&143-90/269-synt-vih
6RK 1831/137 (s. 07.08.1822)-44/153&122&119 (13.09.1828)-

64/191-75/190-synt



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 5

Heikki * 1.6.1861 do † 19.8.1907 Metsäpirtti Viis-
joki. Taulu 24.

Taulu 24

Heikki Urpanen * 1.6.1861 Sakkola Saaroinen †
19.8.1907 Metsäpirtti Viisjoki. Taulu 23. Vävy.1 ∞
8.12.1889 Maria Ahtiainen * 16.6.1871 Sakkola
Viisjoki † 10.2.1931 Vuoksela.

Anna Liisa * 4.8.1891 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Katri * 2.8.1895 do † 29.2.1896 do.
Aune * 2.8.1895 do.
Katri * 5.11.1897 do.
Juho * 6.8.1901 Sakkola.
August * 7.9.1903 Metsäpirtti Viisjoki.

Hanna Peltonen

Hanna 1828

Eeva 1848 Helena 1873

Heikki 1851

Maria 1855

Aatami 1858

Katri 1861

Aune 1883

Hanna 1879

Juho 1864

Taulu 25

Hanna Peltonen * 4.3.1828 Sakkola Joentaka †
28.5.1891 Sakkola Martinkorhola. pöhö. Taulu 5.
Läksein vmo.2 ∞ 27.12.1846 Yrjö Hämäläinen *
18.6.1822 Sakkola Korhola † 1869 Sakkola Martin-
korhola. ∞ 22.12.1872 Heikki Piironen * 15.1.1832
Sakkola Korhola.

Eeva Hämäläinen * 30.6.1848 Sakkola Martinkor-
hola † 5.12.1875 Sakkola Joentaka. Taulu 26.
Heikki Hämäläinen * 24.6.1851 Sakkola Martin-
korhola.
Maria Hämäläinen * 15.8.1855 do.
Aatami Hämäläinen * 29.6.1858 do.
Katri Hämäläinen * 19.2.1861 do. Taulu 27.
Juho Hämäläinen * 4.12.1864 do.

Taulu 26

Eeva Hämäläinen * 30.6.1848 Sakkola Martinkor-
hola † 5.12.1875 Sakkola Joentaka. barnsbörd. Tau-
lu 25.3 ∞ 20.5.1872 Martti Haapsaari * 14.3.1850
do.

1RK 1875/190-80/144&311-90/488-synt-vih-Ahtiaiset
2RK 1844/79 (s. 11.5.1828)-54/96 (suppl. no 74)-90/242-synt

(Anna)-vih
3RK 1864/105&33-72/35-synt-vih-kuol (26 v)

Helena * 22.10.1873 do.

Taulu 27

Katri Hämäläinen * 19.2.1861 Sakkola Martinkor-
hola. Taulu 25.4 ∞ 1.1.1879 Martti Haapsaari *
14.3.1850 Sakkola Joentaka.

Aune * 22.10.1883 do.
Hanna * 13.11.1879 do.

Katarina Peltonen

Katarina 1836 Eeva 1872

Taulu 28

Katarina Peltonen * 23.8.1836 Sakkola Jaama †
6.1.1892 Sakkola Joentaka. pieni ruhvo. Taulu 5.5

∞ 15.7.1860 Juho Haapsaari * 20.11.1829 Sakko-
la Haapsaari † 8.5.1901 Sakkola Joentaka.

Eeva * 27.2.1872 do.

4RK 1872/109&35-synt-muutti Rautuun 17.1.1885
5RK 1855/172&34-synt-vih-kuol (55 v 4 kk 13 pv)



Hakemisto

Ahtiainen
Eeva 1856-1930, 2
Heikki 1826-1908, 2
Helena 1862-1863, 2
Maria 1871-1931, 5
Martti 1860-1862, 2
Samuel 1864-, 2
Susanna 1865-1923, 2
Taavi 1864-1864, 2
Yrjö 1854-1855, 2

Eeva
Helena 1823-1867, 4

Hämäläinen
Aapro 1839-1925, 4
Aapro 1896-1962, 3
Aatami 1858-, 5
Aatami 1891-, 4
Abraham 1883-, 4
Albert 1892-1945, 3
Anna 1874-1896, 4
Anna 1885-, 4
Aune 1902-, 3
Eeva 1848-1875, 5
Hanna 1890-, 3
Heikki 1851-, 5
Heikki 1863-, 3
Helena 1868-, 4
Jalmari 1899-, 3
Juho 1864-, 5
Katri 1861-, 5
Katri 1885-, 3
Maria 1855-, 5
Maria 1887-, 3
Maria 1888-188x, 4
Matti 1844-, 4
Mikko 1913-, 3
Yrjö 1822-1869, 5

Haapsaari
Aune 1883-, 5
Eeva 1872-, 5
Hanna 1879-, 5
Helena 1873-, 5
Juho 1829-1901, 5
Katri 1826-1898, 3
Martti 1850-, 5

Hatakka
Aune 1828-1884, 2
Yrjö 1802-1856, 2

Immonen
Albert 1905-1926, 3
Amalia 1892-1894, 3
Amalia 1899-1986, 3
Anni 1884-, 3

Heikki 1902-, 3
Juhana 1860-1925, 3
Juhana 1895-, 3
Manu 1897-, 3
Matti 1886-, 3
Tahvo 1889-1891, 3

Jortikka
Valpuri 1725-1780, 1

Korpelainen
Antti 1855-1921, 2
Maria 1861-1938, 2
Matti 1818-1875, 2
Matti 1845-1922, 2

Mönkäre
Maria 1863-1945, 3
Matti 1835-, 3

Martintr
Liisa 1684-1759, 1

Meskanen
Aapro 1878-, 4
Anni 1895-, 4
Heikki 1875-, 4
Helena 1892-1932, 4
Matti 1850-1913, 4
Tahvo 1882-, 4

Paksu
Eeva 1800-, 2
Maria 1800-, 1
Valpuri 1793-, 2

Peltonen
Aatami 1820-1861, 1, 4
Aatami 1880-188x, 4
Anna 1817-1819, 1
Anna 1875-, 4
Aune 1846-, 4
Eeva 1878-1940, 4
Hanna 1859-, 4
Hanna 1828-1891, 1, 5
Heikki 1791-1857, 1
Heikki 1843-1909, 4
Helena 1862-1871, 4
Katariina 1825-1830, 1
Katarina 1836-1892, 1, 5
Liisa 1857-1858, 4
Maria 1822-, 1, 4
Maria 1854-1925, 4
Pekka 1832-1833, 1
Salomon 1849-, 4
Salomon 1851-, 4

Piironen
Heikki 1832-, 5

Puikkonen

Hanna 1826-, 2
Pusa

Aina 1907-, 3
Albert 1893-, 3
Aleksanateri 1898-, 3
Anni 1864-1896, 2
Antti 1716-1801, 1
Antti 1798-, 1, 2
Antti 1862-, 2
Aune 1867-1940, 2, 3
Eeva 1852-, 2
Hanna 1836-, 1, 3
Helena 1806-1837, 1, 2
Helena 1866-1921, 3
Jaakko 1754-, 1
Juho 1681-1757, 1
Juho 1902-1995, 3
Liisa 1782-, 1
Liisa 1791-1837, 1
Liisa 1821-1874, 2
Matti 1791-, 1, 2
Matti 1785-, 1
Mikko 1887-, 3
Mikko 1827-1896, 1, 3
Paavo 1765-, 1
Paavo 1861-1938, 3
Pekka 1770-, 1
Tahvo 1823-1908, 2
Tahvo 1889-1942, 3
Tapani 1751-, 1
Tapani 1787-1847, 1
Tuomas 1828-, 2

Ruuna
Helena 1845-1906, 4

Susi
Anna 1777-1826, 1

Torikka
Liisa 1830-1900, 2

Urpanen
Anna Liisa 1891-, 5
August 1903-, 5
Aune 1895-, 5
Heikki 1855-, 4
Heikki 1861-1907, 5
Jooseppi 1816-1870, 4
Juho 1901-, 5
Katri 1895-1896, 5
Katri 1897-, 5

Viili
Anna 1747-1817, 1

6


